
Saturday, 2nd May - Part 1 - [as of 1st May., 2015]
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the passion of prayer

the passion of prayer

the passion of prayer

the passion of love

Edgar Moreau(cello)

Sinfonia Varsovia

Roberto Trevino(conductor)

Dvořák:The Wild Dove op.110

Dvořák:Cello Concerto in B minor op.104

Concerto Budapest

Andras Keller(conductor)

Schubert/Mahler:String Quartet No.14 in D

minor D.810 "Death and the Maiden"(version

for string orchestra)

“Coup de coeur of René Martin”

Amanda Pabyan(soprano)

Alessandro Liberatore(tenor)

Irène Duval(violin)

Claire Désert(piano)

Sinfonia Varsovia

Robert Trevino(conductor)

Chausson:Poème for violin and orchestra op.25

Chopin:Piano Concerto No.2 in F minor op.21

Puccini:O mio babbino caro, excerpts of Gianni

Schicchi

Puccini:Mi chiamano Mimi, excerpts of La Bohème

Donizetti:Una furtiva lagrima, excerpts of L’Elixir

d’Amour

Verdi:Brindisi,excerpts of La Traviata

Reserved seat

\2,600

Sinfonia Varsovia

Robert Trevino(conductor)

Beethoven:Symphony No.3 in E-flat major

op.55"Eroica"

S\3,100

A\2,600

123
Andreï Korobeïnikov(piano)

Quatuor Prazák(string quartet)

Brahms:Piano Quartet No.3 in C minor op.60

Mahler:Quartettsatz in A minor

143
13:45-14:40

(55')

S\3,100

A\2,600

16:00-19:05

(185')

S\4,100

A\3,100

Rémi Geniet(piano)

Chopin:Piano Sonata No.3 in B minor op.58

Chopin:Four mazurkas op.17

122

Reserved seat

\2,600

Quatuor Ardeo(string quartet)

Schubert:String Quartet No.14 in D minor

D.810 "Death and the Maiden"(version for

string quartet)

132

Performances with Child Discount (Hall A): \500 discount

(3 years old to elementary school student)

◎＝ One-day Passport Ticket performance (first floor S seating area, 5-

performance set:\12,500/second floor A seating area, 5-performance set:

￥8,000)

112 ◎
11:45-12:45

(60')

the passion for life

the passion for life

the passion for life

the passion of prayer

113 ◎

17:30-18:15

(45')

135

Dorothee Mields(soprano)

Eri Sawae(soprano)

Hiroya Aoki(alto)

Daichi Fujiki(alto)

Hans Jörg Mammel(tenor)

Yousuke Taniguchi(tenor)

Dominik Wörner(bass)

Daisuke Fujii(bass)

Bach Collegium Japan

Masato Suzuki(conductor)

J.S.Bach: St.Matthew Passion BWV244

9:30

40

Hall A(Descartes)5,008 places Hall B7(Kant)822 places Hall B5(Hume)256 places Hall C(Hegel)1,494 places

111
9:30-10:15

(45')

the passion for life
No age restriction.

50

Performances with Child Discount (Hall B7): \300 discount

(3 years old to elementary school student)

Performances with Child Discount (Hall B5): \300 discount

(3 years old to elementary school student)

Performances with Child Discount (Hall C): \300 discount

(3 years old to elementary school student)

20

10:30

Reserved seat

\1,500

50

“Baby concert”

Monsieur Ｐ(pantomime)

Düsseldorf Symphony Orchestra

Aziz Shokhakimov(conductor)

Berlioz:Symphonie Fantastique op.14,excerpts

the passion for life

141

131

Carlos Mena(countertenor)

Ricercar Consort

Philippe Pierlot(conductor)

Vivaldi:Vestro Principi Divino for alto, strings

and basso continuo RV633

Vivaldi:Stabat Mater for countertenor and

orchestra in F minor RV621

Vivaldi:Nisi Dominus for countertenor and

orchestra RV608

20

11:30

10

11:00

40

Mie Miki(accordion)

D.Scarlatti:Sonata in C major K.159

D.Scarlatti:Sonata in D minor K.9

D.Scarlatti:Sonata in D minor K.1

Glass:Modern Love Waltz

Legrand:Les Parapluies de Cherbourg

Cage:Dream

Piazzolla:S.V.P

Piazzolla:Chiquilin de Bachin

Piazzolla:Dernie lament

Piazzolla:La bicicleta blanca

Zorn:Road Runner

10:00-11:00

(60')

S\3,100

A\2,600

121
10:00-10:45

(45')

40

10:00

10

S\2,600

A\2,100

10:15-11:05

(50')

Reserved seat

\2,600

50

12:00

20

the passion for life

10

20

10

12:30

13:00

40

50

S\3,100

A\2,600

B\1,500

12:00-12:45

(45')

14:30

15:00

the passion of love

the passion of love

13:30

40

the passion of love

14:00

10

S\3,100

A\2,600

B\1,500

Abdel Rahman El Bacha(piano)

Düsseldorf Symphony Orchestra

Aziz Shokhakimov(conductor)

Brahms:Piano Concerto No.1 in D minor op.15

14:00-14:45

(45')

Reserved seat

\2,600

133
Junnosuke Watanabe(Noh dancer)

Syoko Kumada(soprano)

Quatuor Paris Colonne (string quartet)

J.S.Bach:Cello Suite No.1 in G major, Prelude and

Saraband (2 Noh dancers and cellist)

J.S.Bach:Brandenburg Concerto No.3 in G major

BWV 1048, transcribed for string quartet (with Noh

dancer)

J.S.Bach:The Well-tempered clavier, fugues

transcribed for string quartet

Haendel:Ombra mai fù(soprano and string quartet)

J.S.Bach:Saint Matthew’s Passion No.39 BWV 244 (2

Noh dancers, soprano and string quartet)

50

13:45-14:35

(50')

50

40

17:00

20

S\3,100

A\2,600

14:00-14:50

(50')

40

20

16:15-17:20

(65')

Reserved seat

\2,600

10

114 ◎

124
15:30-16:20

(50')

20

15:30

the passion for life

136

S\3,600

A\2,600

B\1,500

125

Iddo Bar-Shaï(piano)

Luis-Fernando Perez(piano)

Momo Kodama(piano)

Orchestre d’Auvergne

Roberto Fores Veses(conductor)

J.S.Bach:Concerto for two harpsihcords in C

minor BWV 1060

J.S.Bach:Concerto for two harpsihcords in C

major BWV 1061

J.S.Bach:Concerto for two harpsihcords in C

minor BWV 1062

50

16:00

20

19:30

20

21:15-22:10

(55')

22:00

40

10

10

50

40

18:30

17:30

20

40

18:00

50

40

10

10

the passion of love

S\3,100

A\2,600

20:30

20

116 ◎
20:45-21:40

(55')

21:15-22:45

(90')

15:45-16:30

(45')

17:15-18:00

(45')

20

16:30

144

10

the passion of love

the passion of prayer

the passion of prayer

Reserved seat

\2,600

21:00

115 ◎

La Venexiana

Claudio Cavina(conductor)

Monteverdi: Sfogava con le stelle (4me livre des

madrigaux)

Gesualdo:Moro lasso (5me livre des madrigaux,

1611)

Monteverdi:Anima mia perdona / Che se tu sei il cor

mio (4me livre des madrigaux)

ARIA DI FIORENZA (Anonimo, Ms.Doria Pamphili)

Gesualdo:T’amo mia vita (5me livre des madrigaux,

1611)

Monteverdi: Io mi son giovinetta etc.

10

127

21:30

20

22:30

40

S\3,100

A\2,600

50

23:00

23:30

18:30-19:20

(50')

S\3,100

A\2,600

B\1,500

50

40

20:00

10

126
19:30-20:15

(45')

19:15-20:00

(45')

40

20

50

50

Shibusa Shirazu

“Never be Cool Night”

10

the passion for life

19:00

50

S\3,100

A\2,600

B\1,500

Düsseldorf Symphony Orchestra

Aziz Shokhakimov(conductor)

Berlioz:Symphonie Fantastique op.14
137

21:00-22:00

(60')

S\2,600

A\2,100

Shunske Sato(violin)

Irène Duval(violin)

Orchestre d’Auvergne

Roberto Fores Veses(conductor)

J.S.Bach:Violin Concerto in A minor BWV 1041

J.S.Bach:Violin Concerto in E major BWV 1042

J.S.Bach:Concerto for two violins in D minor

 BWV1043

Aurélien Pascal(cello)

Claire-Marie Le Guay(piano)

Bloch: Priere for cello and piano, excerpts of

Jewish Life

Liszt:Elegys No.1 S.196 and No.2 S.197

Messiaen:Première communion de la Vierge,

excerpts Vingt regards sur l’Enfant Jésus

Messiaen:Louange à l’éternité de Jésus,

excerpts of Quartet for the End of Time

Fauré:Elegy op.24

Ensemble Vocal Instrumental  Lausanne

Daniel Reuss(conductor)

J.S.Bach:Motet “Komm,Jesu,komm” BWV 229

J.S.Bach:Motet “Jesu,meine Freude” BWV 227

J.S.Bach:Motet “Singet dem Hern ein neues

Lied” BWV225

Maria Keohane(soprano)

Carlos Mena(alto)

Hans Jörg Mammel(tenor)

Matthias Vieweg(bass)

Ricercar Consort

Philippe Pierlot(conductor)

J.S.Bach:Cantata “Ihr werdet weinen und

heulen” BWV103

J.S.Bach:Cantata “Laß,Fürstin,laß noch einen

Strahl” BWV198

Jean-Claude Pennetier(piano)

Vox Clamantis

Jaan-Eik Tulve(conductor)

Liszt:Via Crucis S.53

Andreï Korobeïnikov(piano)

Beethoven:Piano Sonata No.17 in D minor

op.31-2 "The Tempest"

Beethoven:Piano Sonata No.23 in F minor

op.57 "Appassionata"

Reserved seat

\2,600

the passion of love

11:45-12:45

(60')

S\3,100

A\2,600

the passion for life

145

134

the passion for life

the passion for life

Matan Porat(piano)

J.S.Bach:Goldberg Variations in G major

BWV988

the passion for life

S\3,100

A\2,600

Concerto Budapest

Andras Keller(conductor)

Berg:Lyric Suite

Schoenberg:Verklärte Nacht

142
12:00-12:45

(45')

S\3,600

A\3,100
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the passion of prayer

the passion of prayer

Reserved seat

\2,100

13:45-14:30

(45')

Reserved seat

\2,100

173

the passion for life

the passion for life

Abdel Rahman El Bacha(piano)

Beethoven:Piano Sonata No.14 in C-sharp

minor op.27-2 "Moonlight"

Beethoven:Piano Sonata No.23 in F minor

op.57 "Appassionata"

the passion for life

the passion for life

the passion for life

the passion for life

the passion for life

the passion for life

the passion of love

the passion of love

163

Reserved seat

\2,100

S\3,100

A\2,600

Kyoko Tabe(piano)

Quatuor Prazák(string quartet)

Brahms:Piano Quintet in F minor op.34

17:30-18:15

(45')

15:00-16:10

(70')

164

Reserved seat

\2,100

15:45-16:30

(45')

174
17:30-18:20

(50')

155

151
10:30-11:20

(50')

Reserved seat

\2,600

Mitsuo Aida Museum(Aristoteles)110 places

9:30

Hall D7(Platon)221places G409(Cicero)153 places

40

Yomiuri Hall(Nietzsche)1,101 places

50

Performances with Child Discount (Hall d7): \300 discount

(3 years old to elementary school student)

Performances with Child Discount (Hall G409): \300 discount(3

years old to elementary school student)

Performances with Child Discount (Yomiuri Hall): \300

discount (3 years old to elementary school student)

20

10:30

11:00

40

50

10:00-10:45

(45')

171
10:30-11:15

(45')

the passion for lifethe passion for life

the passion of prayer

40

10

20

11:30

S\2,600

A\2,100
Reserved seat

\2,600

10:00

10

50

12:00

Irène Duval(violin)

Fülöp Ranki(piano)

Franck:Sonata in A major for violin and piano

Messiaen:Thème et variations for violin and

piano

Sarasate:Carmen-Fantaisy op.25 for violin and

piano

20

172
12:30-13:30

(60')

S\3,100

A\2,600

Ekaterina Derzhavina(piano)

J.S.Bach:Goldberg Variations in G major

BWV988

Claire-Marie Le Guay(piano)

J.S.Bach:Chromatic Fantasia and Fugue  for

harpsichord in D minor BWV 903

J.S.Bach:Partita No.1  for harpsichord in B-flat

major BWV825

J.S.Bach:Italian Concerto  for solo harpsichord

in F major BWV971

10

20

162
11:45-12:30

(45')

12:30

40

10

13:00

50

152
12:15-13:00

(45')

Reserved seat

\2,600

20

15:00

13:30

40

10

20

14:00-14:45

(45')

153

Reserved seat

\2,600

50

14:00

40

50

15:30

14:30

17:00

Reserved seat

\2,600

16:00
Jean-Claude Pennetier(piano)

Schumann:Fantasiestucke op.111

Schumann:Fantasie in C major op.17

S\3,100

A\2,600

10

50

Quatuor Keller(string quartet)

Haydn:The Seven Last Words of Our Savior on

the Cross op.51(version for string quartet)

50

10

20

S\3,100

A\2,600

18:00

50

10

40

17:30

10

16:30

20

165
17:30-18:15

(45')

Reserved seat

\2,100

40

10

40

20

20

22:00-22:45

(45')

Reserved seat

\2,600

■Programs are subject to change.

■Time of performance ending is approximate.

■ Please check the official festival home page for

the latest program information when obtaining

tickets.

10

183

21:30

23:00

10

20

22:30

40

20

40

50

23:30

40

50

19:15-20:00

(45')

Reserved seat

\2,600

Reserved seat

\2,100
175

19:45-20:30

(45')

20:00

10

50

20

20:30

Reserved seat

\2,600

Alexander Ghindin(piano)

Tchaikovsky:Dumka op.59

Scriabin:Preludes op.11, excerpts

No.8 in F-sharp minor - Allegro agitato

No.20 in C minor - Appassionato

No.19 in E-flat major - Affettuoso

No.10 in C-sharp minor - Andante

No.12 in G-sharp minor - Andante

No.14 in E-flat minor - Presto

Rakhmaninov:Moments musicaux op.16

22:00

40

10

21:00

Reserved seat

\2,600

167
21:15-22:00

(45')

Reserved seat

\2,100

50

156

19:30

182
20:30-21:15

(45')

166
19:15-20:00

(45')

the passion of prayer

the passion of prayer

50

181
Sylvain Blassel(harp)

Haydn:Die sieben letzten Worte unseres Erlö

sers am Kreuze, for harp

19:00-19:45

(45')

Reserved seat

\2,600

20

19:00

18:30

40

the passion of love

Performances with Child Discount (Mitsuo Aida Museum): \300

discount (3 years old to elementary school student)

Dezsö Ranki(piano)

Edit Klukon(piano)

Liszt:Mazeppa, Symphonic Poem

Liszt: Du berceau jusqu’à la tombe

Liszt:Les Préludes, Symphonic Poem

Rémi Geniet(piano)

J.S.Bach:English Suite No.1 in A major BWV

806

J.S.Bach:Capriccio on the delarture of a

beloved brother BWV 992

J.S.Bach:Toccata in C mionr BWV911

Etsuko Hirose(piano)

Vladigerov:Passion,excerpts of Miniatures for

piano

Bortkiewicz:Impromptu op.24-3 “Eros”

Bortkiewicz: Elegy in C-sharp major op.46

Liszt:Liebesträume

Liszt: Excerpts of the Transcendental Etudes

(Appassionata, Harmonie du soir)

Liszt:Hungarian Rhapsody No.12

Kenichi Furube(oboe)

Daisuke Suzuki(guitar)

Cimasora:Oboe Concerto in C major

Ravel:Pièce en forme de habanera

Seixas:Siciliano

Jobim/Daisuke Suzuki:Garota de Ipanema

Piazzola:Café 1930 etc.

Seiji Okamoto(violin)

Atsushi Yamanaka(piano)

J.S.Bach:Violin Sonata No.4 in C minor

BWV1017(1st movement)

C.P.E.Bach:Violin Sonata in C minor wq78

H514 (1stand 2nd movements)

R.Strauss:Violin Sonata in E-flat major

op.18(2nd and 3rd movements)

Mendelssohn:« Auf flügeln des Gesanges »

op.34-2

Mari Kodama(piano)

Beethoven:Piano sonata No.25 in G major

op.79 "Alla tedesca"

Beethoven:Piano sonata No.20 in G major

op.49-2

Beethoven:Piano sonata No.23 in F minor

op.57 "Appassionata"

Yasuji Ohagi(guitar)

Sor:Etude No.23 op.31

Sor:Fantasia elegiaque op.59

Castelnuovo-Tedesco:Sonata “Omaggio a

Boccherini”

SPARK(The Classical Band)

Motschmann:Folk Tune Rhapsody I

Say:Kumru

Ince:Two Step Passion

Greensleeves

Bunch:Groovebox Variations

Mey:Je t’aime

Meijering:Wild Heart

Du Phly:Rondeau, extrait de la Deuxième Suite

du Livre I

Nyman:An Eye for Optical Theory

Fülöp Ranki(piano)

Liszt:Fantasy and Fugue on the Theme B-A-C-

H

J.S.Bach:Prelude and Fugue No.4 in C-sharp

minor BWV 849

Liszt:Variations on Bach's Weinen, Klagen,

Sorgen, Zagen and Crucifixus from the Mass in

B Minor, S180/R24

 


Akane Sakai(piano)

Evgeni Bozhanov(piano)

Mozart:Sonata for two pianos in D major K.448

Rachmaninov:Suite No.2 for two pianos op.17

Serge Zimmermann(violin)

J.S.Bach:Violin Sonata No.1 in G minor

BWV1001

J.S.Bach: Violin Partita No.2 in D minor

BWV1004

the passion for life

Boris Berezovsky(piano)

Chopin:works TBD

Rachmaninov:works TBD

15:45-16:30

(45')

161

the passion for life

the passion of love

the passion for life

157
21:00-21:50

(50')

Tatsuki Narita(violin)

Makoto Yoshida(clarinet)

Tsuyoshi Tsutsumi(cello)

Mami Hagiwara(piano)

Messiaen:Quartet for the End of Time

154


